OLD MARBACH SCHOOL WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

Tariff and Membership Information

APPLICANTS

Anyone requesting service from the Old Marbach School Water Supply Corporation should complete an Application for
Membership on forms provided by the Corporation and pay all fees required at the time the application is submitted. The
application will require approval. Ifthe application is not approved, reasons therefore will be in writing and any tendered

fees returned. The fees for approved members are as follows:

Membership F $ 375.00
MELEE FCCQ, . o-oiosvssumssnisnssmemmssssissmasiassismsins sxssnesammsinssonsivss $ 500.00
Tap Fee* Standard o mnsaomsmmnmmisspsmsiomss $ 1,500.00

Bore Fee* If Pavement cut or road bore is required........ $Cost+ 10%

nthl i
% Inch and 5/8 Inch $40.00
1 Inch Meters $90.00
2 Inch Meters $290.00
e | ofp < ‘: : § 4 1 1U i 1 ha ate
$40.00 -(3/4 & 5/8 inch) includes the first 1,000 gallons
1,001 - 6,000 $4.55
6,001- 20,000 $5.70
20,001 - 40,000 $6.60
40,001+ $7.50
ingle Meter (1 Inch) - Minimum Monthly Char I rl llon
$90.00 (1 inch) includes the fast 2,000 gallons
2,001 - 6,000 $4.55
6,001- 20,000 $5.70
20,001 - 40,000 $6.60
40,001+ $7.50
ingle Meter (2 1 - Minimum Monthlv Char J
$290.00-(2 inch) includes the first 8,000 gallons
8,001 - 20,000 $5.70
20,001 - 40,000 $6.60
40,001 + $7.50
Regulatory Fee 0.5% (To be collected from all retail customers and paid to the state of Texas.)
istomer Service In ion Fee.......... $50.00(34 5/8& 1 inch) and $100.00 (2 inch)

C.S.I. Fees will be charged for new customers and any customers that have had their meter locked due
to non-payment and want service restored once payment is received.

Customer Service Call Fee $75.00

The Corporation will charge a customer service call fee as a result of a request by the member or Tenant.
DISCONHETE 68 ..ccciivimiiissiniisasssssssmsassnmsssssinssasa $100.00

nnect F $100.00

Transfer Fee, $20.00
Late Charge $5.00

A late charge penalty is applied to each delinquent bill.
Return Check Charge ....... $10.00 plus bank charge

$10.00 plus any charge from the Corporation Bank will be charged to the customer.
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OLD MARBACH SCHOOL WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

Tariff and Membership Information

Meter Test Fee $200.00
This fee may be charged if a customer requests a second meter test within a two-year period and the test
indicates that the meter is recording accurately.

Unauthorized reconnection/meter tampering (this includes but not limited to, cutting the lock, Bypassing
the meter or any other tampering)..................... $1,200.00
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